
60− 40− 20− 0 20 40 60

λκ

20−

15−

10−

5−

0

5

10

15

20V
V

κ

5−10

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

 lo
g(

L)
∆

-2
 

68% CL

95% CL

99% CL

) = (1.0, 1.0)VVκ, λκBest fit (

SM Higgs                                   

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

60− 40− 20− 0 20 40 60

λκ

20−

15−

10−

5−

0

5

10

15

20V
V

κ

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

 lo
g(

L)
∆

-2
 

68% CL

68% CL

95% CL

95% CL

99% CL

99%
 CL

SM Higgs      
) = (-2.6, 10.1)VVκ, λκBest fit (

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb


